

# Trusted Exchange Framework and Common Agreement (TEFCA) Task Force

Arien Malec, Co-Chair John Kansky, Co-Chair

June 11, 2019



## Agenda

- Call to Order/Roll Call
- Review draft recommendations
- Public Comment
- Next Steps and Adjourn



#### **Task Force Charge**

- Overarching charge: The Trusted Exchange Framework and Common Agreement (TEFCA)
   Task Force will develop and advance recommendations on the TEFCA Draft 2 to inform development of the final Common Agreement.
- Detailed charge: Make specific recommendations on the Minimum Required Terms and Conditions and the Qualified Health Information Network (QHIN) Technical Framework (QTF) —
  - Definition, Structure, and Application Process for QHINs: Recommendations for further clarifying the eligibility requirements and application process for becoming a QHIN.
  - Exchange Purposes and Modalities: Recommendations on enhancing or clarifying the seven (7) exchange purposes and three (3) exchange modalities proposed in the MRTCs, as well as provisions regarding EHI reciprocity and permitted and future uses of EHI.
  - » Privacy: Recommendations on privacy requirements for participating entities, including Meaningful Choice, Written Privacy Summary, Summary of Disclosures, and Breach Notifications
  - Security: Recommendations on security requirements for participating entities, including minimum security requirements, identity proofing, authorization, and authentication.

#### **Review Draft Recommendations**

Task Force Discussion



#### **Public Comment**

### To make a comment please call:

Dial: 1-877-407-7192

(once connected, press "\*1" to speak)

All public comments will be limited to three minutes.

You may enter a comment in the "Public Comment" field below this presentation.

Or, email your public comment to <a href="mailto:onc-hitac@accelsolutionsllc.com">onc-hitac@accelsolutionsllc.com</a>.

Written comments will not be read at this time, but they will be delivered to members of the Workgroup and made part of the Public Record.







**Health IT Advisory Committee** 







